
J3

J2

J1

6PN

4PN

4PN

J7 4PN

NC

NC

NC

NO

NO

NO

COM

COM

COM

K3

K2

K1

K1: Trafostufe II
K2: Trafostufe III
K3: Trafostufe I

J1: Versorgungseingänge
J2: Schaltausgänge Begasung/Belüftung
J3: Schaltausgänge Vakuum/Balken

Vakuumpumpen-Schütz

Inert-Gas-Ventil

Deckel-Endschalter

Vers.-Trafo sec. 18VAC

Vers.-Trafo sec. 28VAC

Belüftungs-Ventil

Balken-Ventil

Rot

1 Schwarz

2 Braun

3 Weiß

7 Blau

4 Schwarz

5 Weiß

6 Rot

Schwarz

Rot

nur bei Begasung


